The Company has applied the derecognition requirements of financial assets and financial liabilities prospectively for
transactions occurring on or after transition date.

  c Classification and measurement of financial assets

  The Company has assessed classification and measurement of financial assets on the basis of facts and circumstances that
exist as on transition date.

  d Impairment of financial assets

  The Company has applied impairment requirements of Ind AS 109 retrospectively; however, as permitted by Ind AS 101, it
has used reasonable and supportable information that is available without undue cost or effort to determine the credit risk at
the date that financial instruments were initially recognised in order to compare it with the credit risk at the transition date.

 Ind AS 101 requires an entity to  reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash flows for the prior periods. The
following tables represents the reconciliations from previous GAAP to Ind AS.

 i)   Reconciliation of equity as at 1 April 2015 (date of transition):

 Notes to first- Previous Adjustments Ind AS
 time adoption  GAAP *

I.  ASSETS

 1 Non-current assets

  (a) Property plant and equipment   174.36   -   174.36

  (b) Capital work in progress   8.30   -   8.30

  (c) Other intangible assets   0.79   -   0.79

  (d) Financial asset

   (i) Investments   36,410.82   -   36,410.82

   (ii) Trade receivables 3  230.00   (154.81)  75.19

   (iii) Loans   2,555.87   -   2,555.87

   (iv) Other financial asset 2  1.26   10.62   11.88

  (e) Deferred tax assets (net)   73.83   -   73.83

  (f) Other non-current assets 5  426.57   (19.28)  407.29

   39,881.80   (163.47)  39,718.33

 Notes to first- Previous Adjustments Ind AS
 time adoption  GAAP *

 2 Current assets

  (a) Financial asset

   (i) Trade receivables   110.29   -   110.29

   (ii) Cash and bank balances   698.69   -   698.69

   (iii) Other bank balances   117.53   -   117.53

   (iv) Loans   394.66   -   394.66

   (v) Other financial asset   261.87   -   261.87

  (b) Current tax assets (Net)   6.40   -   6.40

  (c) Other current assets 5  46.86   (2.37)  44.49

   1,636.30   (2.37)  1,633.93

   41,518.10   (165.84)  41,352.26

II EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

  Equity

  (a) Equity share capital 10  4,562.49   (340.00)  4,222.49

  (b) Other equity 8  28,174.25   (77.33)  28,096.92

   32,736.74   (417.33)  32,319.41

 1 Non-current liabilities

  (a) Financial liability

   (i) Borrowings 4 and 5  3,608.78   (174.10)  3,434.68

   3,608.78   (174.10)  3,434.68

 2 Current liabilities

  (a) Financial liability

   (i) Borrowings   1,188.09   -   1,188.09

   (ii) Trade payables   96.07   -   96.07

   (iii) Other financial liabilities 5 and 10  3,869.47   432.39   4,301.86

  (b) Other current liabilities   12.15   -   12.15

  (c) Short-term provisions 10  6.80   (6.80)  -

   5,172.58   425.59   5,598.17

   41,518.10   (165.84)  41,352.26

*  The Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to IND AS presentation requirement for the purpose of this note

ii)  Reconciliation of equity as at 31 March 2016:

 Notes to first- Previous Adjustments Ind AS
 time adoption  GAAP *

I.  ASSETS

 1 Non-current assets

  (a) Property plant and equipment 1 and 6  167.93   (146.68)  21.25

  (b) Capital work in progress 1  74.18   (0.02)  74.16

  (c) Other intangible assets   0.16  -  0.16

  (d) Financial asset

   (i) Investments 2  39,124.47   19.04   39,143.51

   (ii) Trade receivables 3  230.00   (143.53)  86.47

   (iii) Loans   841.03   -   841.03

   (iv) Other financial asset 2  3.83   210.04   213.87

88 89KSK ENERGY VENTURES LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2016 - 17

(All amounts in Indian Rupees million, except share data and where otherwise stated)

Notes to financial
statements

29  First-time adoption of Ind-AS

  The Company has adopted Ind AS from 1st April, 2016 and the date of transition to Ind AS is 1st April, 2015. These being the
first financial statements in compliance with Ind AS, the impact of transition has been accounted for in opening reserves and
comparable periods have been restated in accordance with Ind AS 101 –“First-time Adoption of Indian Accounting
Standards”. An explanation of how the transition from Previous GAAP to Ind AS has affected the Company's financial

[…]

The Company has applied the derecognition requirements of financial assets and financial liabilities prospectively for
transactions occurring on or after transition date.

  c Classification and measurement of financial assets

  The Company has assessed classification and measurement of financial assets on the basis of facts and circumstances that
exist as on transition date.

  d Impairment of financial assets

  The Company has applied impairment requirements of Ind AS 109 retrospectively; however, as permitted by Ind AS 101, it
has used reasonable and supportable information that is available without undue cost or effort to determine the credit risk at
the date that financial instruments were initially recognised in order to compare it with the credit risk at the transition date.

 Ind AS 101 requires an entity to  reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash flows for the prior periods. The
following tables represents the reconciliations from previous GAAP to Ind AS.

 i)   Reconciliation of equity as at 1 April 2015 (date of transition):

 Notes to first- Previous Adjustments Ind AS
 time adoption  GAAP *

I.  ASSETS

 1 Non-current assets

  (a) Property plant and equipment   174.36   -   174.36

  (b) Capital work in progress   8.30   -   8.30

  (c) Other intangible assets   0.79   -   0.79

  (d) Financial asset

   (i) Investments   36,410.82   -   36,410.82

   (ii) Trade receivables 3  230.00   (154.81)  75.19

   (iii) Loans   2,555.87   -   2,555.87

   (iv) Other financial asset 2  1.26   10.62   11.88

  (e) Deferred tax assets (net)   73.83   -   73.83

  (f) Other non-current assets 5  426.57   (19.28)  407.29

   39,881.80   (163.47)  39,718.33

 Notes to first- Previous Adjustments Ind AS
 time adoption  GAAP *

 2 Current assets

  (a) Financial asset

   (i) Trade receivables   110.29   -   110.29

   (ii) Cash and bank balances   698.69   -   698.69

   (iii) Other bank balances   117.53   -   117.53

   (iv) Loans   394.66   -   394.66

   (v) Other financial asset   261.87   -   261.87

  (b) Current tax assets (Net)   6.40   -   6.40

  (c) Other current assets 5  46.86   (2.37)  44.49

   1,636.30   (2.37)  1,633.93

   41,518.10   (165.84)  41,352.26

II EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

  Equity

  (a) Equity share capital 10  4,562.49   (340.00)  4,222.49

  (b) Other equity 8  28,174.25   (77.33)  28,096.92

   32,736.74   (417.33)  32,319.41

 1 Non-current liabilities

  (a) Financial liability

   (i) Borrowings 4 and 5  3,608.78   (174.10)  3,434.68

   3,608.78   (174.10)  3,434.68

 2 Current liabilities

  (a) Financial liability

   (i) Borrowings   1,188.09   -   1,188.09

   (ii) Trade payables   96.07   -   96.07

   (iii) Other financial liabilities 5 and 10  3,869.47   432.39   4,301.86

  (b) Other current liabilities   12.15   -   12.15

  (c) Short-term provisions 10  6.80   (6.80)  -

   5,172.58   425.59   5,598.17

   41,518.10   (165.84)  41,352.26

*  The Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to IND AS presentation requirement for the purpose of this note

ii)  Reconciliation of equity as at 31 March 2016:

 Notes to first- Previous Adjustments Ind AS
 time adoption  GAAP *

I.  ASSETS

 1 Non-current assets

  (a) Property plant and equipment 1 and 6  167.93   (146.68)  21.25

  (b) Capital work in progress 1  74.18   (0.02)  74.16

  (c) Other intangible assets   0.16  -  0.16

  (d) Financial asset

   (i) Investments 2  39,124.47   19.04   39,143.51

   (ii) Trade receivables 3  230.00   (143.53)  86.47

   (iii) Loans   841.03   -   841.03

   (iv) Other financial asset 2  3.83   210.04   213.87

90 91KSK ENERGY VENTURES LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2016 - 17

(All amounts in Indian Rupees million, except share data and where otherwise stated)

Notes to financial
statements

 Notes to first- Previous Adjustments Ind AS
 time adoption  GAAP *

  (e) Deferred tax assets (net)   73.83   -   73.83

  (f) Other non-current assets 5  305.41   (24.00)  281.41

   40,820.84   (85.15)  40,735.69

 2 Current assets

  (a) Financial asset

   (i) Trade receivables   930.22   -   930.22

   (ii) Cash and bank balances   53.84   -   53.84

   (iii) Other bank balances   283.71   -   283.71

   (iv) Loans   336.04   -   336.04

   (v) Other financial asset   316.77   -   316.77

  (b) Current tax assets (Net)   43.36   -   43.36

  (c) Other current assets 5  46.77   (2.37)  44.40

   2,010.71   (2.37)  2,008.34

 3 Non-current assets held for sale 6  -   146.76   146.76

   42,831.55   59.24   42,890.79

II EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

  Equity

  (a) Equity share capital   4,239.86   -   4,239.86

  (b) Other equity 8  27,600.18   229.14   27,829.32

   31,840.04   229.14   32,069.18

 1 Non-current liabilities

  (a) Financial liability

   (i) Borrowings 4 and 5  5,330.86   (167.53)  5,163.33

   (ii) Other financial liabilities   91.50   -   91.50

   5,422.36   (167.53)  5,254.83

 2 Current liabilities

  (a) Financial liability

   (i) Borrowings   1,798.11  -   1,798.11

   (ii) Trade payables   833.64   -   833.64

   (iii) Other financial liabilities 5  2,764.00  (2.37)  2,761.63

  (b) Other current liabilities 6  160.42   (150.00)  10.42

  (c) Current Tax liability (Net)   12.98   -   12.98

   5,569.15   (152.37)  5,416.78

 3 Liabilities associates with  6  -   150.00   150.00
  non-current assets held for sale

   42,831.55   59.24   42,890.79

 Notes to first- Previous Adjustments Ind AS
 time adoption  GAAP *

I Revenue from operations   217.89   -   217.89

II Other income 2, 3, 7 and 9  366.04   228.21   594.25

III Total revenue (I+II)  583.93   228.21   812.14

IV Expenses

 Employee benefits expenses  52.55   -   52.55

 Other expenses 10  117.66   (3.74)  113.92

 Finance costs 4 and 10  958.89   51.58   1,010.47

 Depreciation and amortisation expenses 1 and 6  7.28   (0.06)  7.22

 Total expenses   1,136.38   47.78   1,184.16

V Profit / (loss) before tax (III - IV)   (552.45)  180.43   (372.02)

VI Tax expense / (income)

 Current tax

  In respect of earlier years   4.03   -   4.03

 Total tax expense / (income)  4.03   -   4.03

VII Profit / (loss) after tax (V - VI)   (556.48)  180.43   (376.05)

VIII Other comprehensive income

   Items that will not be reclassified  7 and 9  -   1.53   1.53
   to profit or loss

 Other comprehensive income for the year   -   1.53   1.53

IX   Total Comprehensive Income / (loss)   (556.48)  181.96   (374.52)
 for the year (VII+VIII)

*  The Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to IND AS presentation requirement for the purpose of this note

*  The Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to IND AS presentation requirement for the purpose of this note

iv)  Impact of Ind AS adoption on the statement of cash flows for the year ended 31 March 2016

 Notes to first- Previous Adjustments Ind AS
 time adoption  GAAP

Net cash from operating activities 11  212.82   28.50   241.32

Net cash from investing activity 11  (820.94)  (11.28)  (832.22)

Net cash from financing activities 11  (36.73)  (17.22)  (53.95)

Net  increase / (decrease)
in cash and cash equivalents  (644.85)  -   (644.85)

Cash and cash equivalents as at 1 April 2015  698.69   -   698.69

Cash and cash equivalents as at 31 March 2016   53.84   -   53.84

Notes to first-time adoption:

1 Capital work in progress:

 Ind AS 16 – Property, plant and equipment, specifically excludes general and administrative expenditure from being
capitalised and require it to be charged to the statement of profit and loss in the year in which they incur. Whereas guidance
under previous GAAP permits capitalisation of these costs provided they are specifically attributable to construction of a
project, to the acquisition of a fixed asset or bringing it to its working condition. This change has reduced the carrying amount of
capital work in progress by Rs. 0.02 with corresponding effect in profit or loss for the year ended 31 March 2016.

iii)  Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2016:

90 91KSK ENERGY VENTURES LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2016 - 17

(All amounts in Indian Rupees million, except share data and where otherwise stated)

Notes to financial
statements

 Notes to first- Previous Adjustments Ind AS
 time adoption  GAAP *

  (e) Deferred tax assets (net)   73.83   -   73.83

  (f) Other non-current assets 5  305.41   (24.00)  281.41

   40,820.84   (85.15)  40,735.69

 2 Current assets

  (a) Financial asset

   (i) Trade receivables   930.22   -   930.22

   (ii) Cash and bank balances   53.84   -   53.84

   (iii) Other bank balances   283.71   -   283.71

   (iv) Loans   336.04   -   336.04

   (v) Other financial asset   316.77   -   316.77

  (b) Current tax assets (Net)   43.36   -   43.36

  (c) Other current assets 5  46.77   (2.37)  44.40

   2,010.71   (2.37)  2,008.34

 3 Non-current assets held for sale 6  -   146.76   146.76

   42,831.55   59.24   42,890.79

II EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

  Equity

  (a) Equity share capital   4,239.86   -   4,239.86

  (b) Other equity 8  27,600.18   229.14   27,829.32

   31,840.04   229.14   32,069.18

 1 Non-current liabilities

  (a) Financial liability

   (i) Borrowings 4 and 5  5,330.86   (167.53)  5,163.33

   (ii) Other financial liabilities   91.50   -   91.50

   5,422.36   (167.53)  5,254.83

 2 Current liabilities

  (a) Financial liability

   (i) Borrowings   1,798.11  -   1,798.11

   (ii) Trade payables   833.64   -   833.64

   (iii) Other financial liabilities 5  2,764.00  (2.37)  2,761.63

  (b) Other current liabilities 6  160.42   (150.00)  10.42

  (c) Current Tax liability (Net)   12.98   -   12.98

   5,569.15   (152.37)  5,416.78

 3 Liabilities associates with  6  -   150.00   150.00
  non-current assets held for sale

   42,831.55   59.24   42,890.79

 Notes to first- Previous Adjustments Ind AS
 time adoption  GAAP *

I Revenue from operations   217.89   -   217.89

II Other income 2, 3, 7 and 9  366.04   228.21   594.25

III Total revenue (I+II)  583.93   228.21   812.14

IV Expenses

 Employee benefits expenses  52.55   -   52.55

 Other expenses 10  117.66   (3.74)  113.92

 Finance costs 4 and 10  958.89   51.58   1,010.47

 Depreciation and amortisation expenses 1 and 6  7.28   (0.06)  7.22

 Total expenses   1,136.38   47.78   1,184.16

V Profit / (loss) before tax (III - IV)   (552.45)  180.43   (372.02)

VI Tax expense / (income)

 Current tax

  In respect of earlier years   4.03   -   4.03

 Total tax expense / (income)  4.03   -   4.03

VII Profit / (loss) after tax (V - VI)   (556.48)  180.43   (376.05)

VIII Other comprehensive income

   Items that will not be reclassified  7 and 9  -   1.53   1.53
   to profit or loss

 Other comprehensive income for the year   -   1.53   1.53

IX   Total Comprehensive Income / (loss)   (556.48)  181.96   (374.52)
 for the year (VII+VIII)

*  The Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to IND AS presentation requirement for the purpose of this note

*  The Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to IND AS presentation requirement for the purpose of this note

iv)  Impact of Ind AS adoption on the statement of cash flows for the year ended 31 March 2016

 Notes to first- Previous Adjustments Ind AS
 time adoption  GAAP

Net cash from operating activities 11  212.82   28.50   241.32

Net cash from investing activity 11  (820.94)  (11.28)  (832.22)

Net cash from financing activities 11  (36.73)  (17.22)  (53.95)

Net  increase / (decrease)
in cash and cash equivalents  (644.85)  -   (644.85)

Cash and cash equivalents as at 1 April 2015  698.69   -   698.69

Cash and cash equivalents as at 31 March 2016   53.84   -   53.84

Notes to first-time adoption:

1 Capital work in progress:

 Ind AS 16 – Property, plant and equipment, specifically excludes general and administrative expenditure from being
capitalised and require it to be charged to the statement of profit and loss in the year in which they incur. Whereas guidance
under previous GAAP permits capitalisation of these costs provided they are specifically attributable to construction of a